ITB No. 21-101447 ITB Name: 2021 LMIG Road Resurfacing Projects (365 Day Contract)

## BID **TABULATION**

Price Opening: March 23, 2022 @ 11:00AM Agent: Angel Frazier

			Stewart Brothers, Inc.		E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc.		Pittman Construction Company		HEH Paving, Inc.		C.W. Matthews Contracting Co.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approximate	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
A (150-1000)	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$853,300.00	\$853,300.00	\$526,000.00	\$526,000.00	\$3,249,600.00	\$3,249,600.00	\$ 1,382,371.10	\$1,382,371.10	\$1,781,244.00	\$1,781,244.00
1 <del>1</del> 02=1002	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching including Bitum, Material and H Lime	Ton	64,850	\$167.95	\$10,891,557.50	\$149.20	\$9,675,620.00	\$112.10	\$7,269,685.00	\$120.16	\$7,792,376.00	\$143.00	\$9,273,550.00
C (423-5010)	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavment Variable Depth	Square Yard	25,000	\$5.40	\$135,000.00	\$5.40	\$135,000.00	\$2.35	\$58,750.00	\$3.17	\$79,250.00	\$8.00	\$200,000.00
(402-3102)	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5, MM Superpave, Type II, Blend 1 included Bitum, Material and H Lime	Ton	34,074	\$126.35	\$4,305,249.90	\$130.25	\$4,438,138.50	\$92.45	\$3,150,141.30	\$101.78	\$3,468,051.72	\$114.00	\$3,884,436.00
E (611-8055)	Adjust Minor Structures to Grade	Each	5	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,640.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,434.00	\$22,170.00
TOTAL BID (ITEMS A THROUGH E):			\$16,198,857.40		\$14,787,958.50		\$13,740,676.30		\$12,729,048.82		\$15,161,400.00		
Number of Bids F	deceived:							5		•		•	
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE					40%	20%		21.45%		7.1		21.46%	
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)					Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	,	Yes

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

Agent
Signature: Angel Frazier Date: 2022.04.01
12:58:21-04'00'

Crystal
Creekmore
Digitally signed by Crystal
Creekmore
Date: 2022.04.01
11:40:44 -04'00'